TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587895

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/05/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superhuman LLC		07/21/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Lion, LLC		
Street Address:	1200 S Figueroa		
Internal Address:	#2723		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90017		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628540	SUPERHUMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 217-819-43

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 217-352-0030

Email: jmurphy@meyercapel.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Murphy Address Line 1: 306 W Church St.

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Registration Partial Assignment 2020-06-05#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0061 MARK: SUPERHUMAN

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.: 4,628,540

REGISTRATION DATE: October 28, 2014

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK REGISTRATION FOR LIMITED CLASSES

Effective Date: June 5, 2020

WHEREAS SUPERHUMAN, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company located at 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV, 89121, adopted, used, and is using the trademark "SUPERHUMAN" in conjunction with the sale of dietary and nutritional supplements (IC 005) as more fully described on referenced registration, apparel (IC 025) as more fully described on referenced registration, and dietary and nutritional guidance (IC 044) as more fully described on referenced registration, on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,628,540 dated October 28, 2014; and

WHEREAS ALPHA LION, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 1200 S. Figueroa Street, #2723, Los Angeles, California, 90017, has acquired the rights to the dietary and nutritional supplements (IC 005) as more fully described on referenced registration, and dietary and nutritional guidance (IC 044) as more fully described on referenced registration (but not the rights to apparel (IC 025)), along with the goodwill associated with those non-apparel uses of the trademark and is desirous of acquiring the registration for those non-apparel classes;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Superhuman, LLC does hereby assign unto Alpha Lion, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the SUPERHUMAN trademark for the goods and services represented by the registration in International Classes 005 and 044, together with the goodwill of the business for those goods and services associated with the Mark, and an appropriate division of Registration No. 4,628,540. For clarity, Superhuman, LLC retains all right, title, and interest in and to the SUPERHUMAN trademark for the goods represented by the registration in International Class 025, together with the goodwill of the business for those goods associated with the Mark.

SUPERHUMAN, LLC

				By:	Jarred Croslow, its President
State of Nevada)	Net'		Jared Croslow, its President
County of Clark	Dekalb :	<i>)</i> :	SS.,		

Jared Croslow appeared before me this 21 day of $\Im (l_{i,j})$ 2020. He is personally known to me to be the person described in, and who executed, the above Partial Assignment of a Registered Trademark in Limited Classes and he acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the Assignment on behalf of Superhuman, LLC and that he executed the same of his own free will on behalf of Superhuman, LLC for the purposes set forth above.

By: Oh B Pet

My commission expires: 6-28-2024

RECORDED: 07/22/2020

"OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN PETERSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-28-2024

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0062